PISTA BUENA
DIVO BOO

LA CENA AMENA
TOMAS G EN ANDREA
EL DR

UNBRILDED BELIEF
DIRECTO ALAMBY
SOL TRINICADO
PEQUENO JOSHUA
NEW AGENDA
CAMPBELL'S WORLD
LADY LELA
CATALANA

VICKY HIJA

SOL PRINCIPADO
LUNA

SAL DEL COSET
ESTAS QUE CORTAS
LUCKY GIANT

OK RAUL

BELLA TAMARA

EL MARQUES
LIRIO AZUCENA
STORM

MAGIC ANGEL

LA CORRIENTE
SHADY LADY
QUIEREME MORENITA
ROYALRN SPIRIT
ELASTICA
LAUREADO
CHACHA GIRL

SOL DE LUZ
HARLEY QUEEN
SOL VIVA LA PAZ
NEGRA CELIA

ONE THE LOSSE
SOL BABY DANCER
LIVEACTION
MARIA FARINA
UNCLE TOTS
AMADOR RING
RECHULA HIJA
HEAVEN IN MIND
SOL KIMBY

PROUD TOMAS
COME CANDELA
ROYAL SMILE

MR CLAUSS
CORTISONA
LUMPKIN

SOL OROPAL

NO C

INFINITY SHOFIE
CAPTAIN MCGHAN
NEVADO
ATAVIADA
MADAME INES
TINKUS

KIARA KARITA
TAKAO

DADDY LEGACY
POTRO CESAR

LO SIENTO
INCISIVO

PANAMA SHIPMAN
YOULOSTTHATLOVE
PRITTY MAN

MISS GOOD NIGHT
MAMA FELA
CARIATIDE
HERMANA MIA
AVELLA

RAAB HIJA

JOSE DE LA CRUZ

(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)

13,3
13,4
12,2
14,1

13,4
13,1
13,2
13,4
12,2
13,1
13,3
12,4
12,1

12,3

12,1
14,3
13,3
13,2
11,2

12,3
12,3

13,2

13,3

13,2

12,2

26
28

28,4
26,2
25,4
26,4
26,4
27

25

25,3
25,3
25,3

25,3
25,4
25,4
24,3
24,3
25,2
26,4
23,4
24,2
24,2
27,2

26,1
26,4
27,2
23,1
26,2

25,2
26,1

25,2
23,2
25,1
25,4
24,2
23,4
25,4
30,2
25,2
23,4

27,3
24,4
26,2
23,4
27,4
27

25,1
24,1
23,3

24,2
27,3
24,4
23,4
25,1
27,4
27,4
24,2
24,2
23,2
24,4
24

26,2
24,3
24,1
24,1

24,4

APRONTES DIARIOS DEL SABADO 13 DE SEPTIEMBRE 2025

51,4
52,1
51,1
47,3
49,3

48,2
47,4

59,2
50,1
48,3
53,3

49,2

48,1

48,3

48,3

48,4

55,4

50,4

49,1

E.S 50

F.S 1,05,4
F.P1,07,2
F.P 1,06,4
F.S 1,01,4
F.P 1,05,1
F.P 1,05,4
F.S 1,03,1
E.S1,01,1
E.P 1,06,1
F.P1,17,1
F.P 1,04,3
E.P 1,03,2
F.p
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. SALGADO

BARRIA

. BENITEZ
REYES
. RIOS

QUIROZ
. ESCARTIN
SAMUDIO

. CARRION

QUIROZ

LASSO

. ARJONA

. CARMONA

. RIVADENEIRA

SAMUDIO

. SANCHEZ

. MURGAS

. BARRIA

. SANCHEZ

SAMUDIO

BARRIA
SANCHEZ
ARANGO
BARRIA
JAEN
SANCHEZ
SALGADO
LASSO
SANCHEZ

LASSO

MURGAS
ORTIZ
QUIROZ
VELAZQUEZ
JAEN

JAEN
RIVADENEIRA
LASSO

LEZCANO

LASSO
DELGADO
ALVARADO
MURGAS

SANCHEZ

SANCHEZ
APARICIO

BENITEZ
MARTINEZ
BARRIA



SOL PROMINENTE
KOQUETA
SOLFER LIGHT
SOL ALEX

LADY PEPIADA
PERCIVAL

GRAN KAZADORA
SOL VICTOREADO
SPLENDIDA
ARADIA

SOL DE SOLES
MUZA BRAVA
DON TILLE
INFINITY POINT
MOCITA BONITA
GOLDEN KAKE
QUEEN INSPIRE
SOL EL GRANDE
TABACO Y CHANEL
SWEET GABRIELA
FLYING LIGHT
TUTO BABE

EL RUCIO

ADAGE
BASHARAT
SOLVOLARE
SIGNATURE DAME
CRIXO

JAQUE DOBLE
RISE UP

INDY MOON
INFINITY KING
WONDER LADY
KELPIE

EL ROJO

(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(6)
(7)
(8)
(8)
(8)
(8)
(9)

12,1

12,3

13,4

12,3

13,4
14,1
13,3

15,1
12,2
12,3

12,1

15,1

24
23,4
29,3

24,3

26,3

23,4

36
354
38,3

354
37,2

39,3

49,2
48,1
51,4
1,02
48

49,3

52,4

50,4

52,1

48,4

1,03,2

48,2

1,02,1

1,16,4
1,24,2
1,30,4
1,22,4
1,32

1,25,4
1,14

1,37

1,42,4
1,35,4
1,45,3
1,38,4
1,27,2

1,55,3
1,48,2

1,57

1,51,4
1,40,1 1,55

1,30,3

J. BARRIA
D. RIOS

J. SAMUDIO

Y. LASSO

J. CARRION

Y. LASSO

O. HERNANDEZ
V. SANCHEZ

J. BARRIA

J. BARRIA
O. BENITEZ
F. SALGADO
O. BENITEZ
Y. LASSO
A. RIVAS

Y. LASSO
CABRERA
CORRALES

-m

ORTEGA
L. ARANGO

I

ESCARTIN
JAEN
ESCARTIN
JAEN

. CARRION
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